PROJECT MANUAL

s FY -~
A AR A

PHILADELPHIA
REDEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

HEALTH CARE CENTER NO. 10
2230 COTTMAN AVENUE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19149
INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS

PHILADELPHIA REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

I

A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on Monday, December 30, 2019 at 10:00 AM
at Health Care Center No. 10, located at 2230 Cottman Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19149.

Sealed Bids will be received until 2:00 PM, Thursday, January 16, 2020 at the Philadelphia
Redevelopment Authority, 1234 Market Street, 16" Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19107, Attn:

Robert LaBrum, Director, Design and Construction, and will be opened immediately
thereafter.




HEALTH CARE CENTER NO. 10
INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DIVISION 00 -- BIDDING AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS
00100 Instructions to Bidders

00411 Bid Proposal Form
00430 Bid Bond
00720 Standard Contract Requirements (City)

00813 Economic Opportunity Plan (EOP)
00814 Prevailing Wage Rates Schedule

DIVISION 01 -- GENERAL PROJECT REQUIREMENTS
01210 Allowances

01250 Contract Modification Procedures

- Change Order Form
01290 Payment Procedures
01291 Schedule of Values
01311 Project Coordination
01312 Project Meetings
01321 Construction Photographs
01322 Progress Reports
01323 Construction Scheduling
01330 Submittals
01410 Codes, Regulations and Standards
01450 Contractor’s Quality Control
01500 Temporary Facilities and Controls
01510 Environmental Controls
01610 Products and Materials
01630 Substitution Procedures
01770 Closeout Procedures

-Certificate of Substantial Completion Form

01781 Operation and Maintenance Manuals

01782 Warranties
01783 Project Record Documents



DIVISION 093000 TO 265113 - PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS

093000
102800
220509
220517
220523
220529
220700
221116
221316
221319
224000
230523
230529
230593
230700
230900
232113
233113
233300
238126
238216
260500
260501
260519
260526
260529
260553
260553
260923
262726
265113

Tiling

Washroom Accessories

General Requirements — Plumbing

Sleeves & Seals for Plumbing Piping

General Duty Valves for Plumbing Piping
Hangers & Support for Plumbing Piping & Equipment
Plumbing Insulation

Domestic Water Piping

Sanitary Waste & Vent Piping

Sanitary Waste Piping Specialties

Plumbing Fixtures

General Duty Valves for HVAC Piping

Hangers & Supports for HVAC Piping & Equipment
Testing, Adjusting & Balancing (Tab) for HVAC
HVAC Insulation

Instrumentation & Controls for HVAC

Hydronic Piping

Metal Ducts

Air Duct Accessories

Split-System Air-Conditioners & Heat Pumps
Air Coils

Common Work Results for Electrical

Work in Existing Building

Low-Voltage Electrical Power Conductors & Cables
Grounding & Bonding for Electrical Systems
Hangers & Supports for Electrical Systems
Raceway & Boxes for Electrical Systems
Identification for Electrical Systems

Lighting Control Devices

Wiring Devices

Interior Lighting

DIVISION 10160 - PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS

10160 Toilet Compartments Specifications



PROJECT DRAWINGS:
A. East & West Additions Drawings

Exam Rooms Drawings

Pharmacy Improvements Drawings
Restroom Improvements Drawings

Site Improvements Drawings

nmmoow

Walk-In and Triage Exam Room Drawings

END OF SECTION



