PROJECT MANUAL



HEALTH CARE CENTER NO. 10 2230 COTTMAN AVENUE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19149 INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS

PHILADELPHIA REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

A Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on Monday, December 30, 2019 at 10:00 AM at Health Care Center No. 10, located at 2230 Cottman Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19149.

Sealed Bids will be received until <u>2:00 PM, Thursday, January 16, 2020</u> at the Philadelphia Redevelopment Authority, 1234 Market Street, 16th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19107, Attn: Robert LaBrum, Director, Design and Construction, and will be opened immediately thereafter.

HEALTH CARE CENTER NO. 10 INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>DIVISION 00 BIDDING AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS</u>		
00100	Instructions to Bidders	

00.400 P! LP 1

00411 Bid Proposal Form

- 00430 Bid Bond
- 00720 Standard Contract Requirements (City)
- 00813 Economic Opportunity Plan (EOP)
- 00814 Prevailing Wage Rates Schedule

DIVISION 01 -- GENERAL PROJECT REQUIREMENTS

- 01210 Allowances
- 01250 Contract Modification Procedures
 - Change Order Form
- 01290 Payment Procedures
- 01291 Schedule of Values
- 01311 Project Coordination
- 01312 Project Meetings
- 01321 Construction Photographs
- 01322 Progress Reports
- 01323 Construction Scheduling
- 01330 Submittals
- 01410 Codes, Regulations and Standards
- 01450 Contractor's Quality Control
- 01500 Temporary Facilities and Controls
- 01510 Environmental Controls
- 01610 Products and Materials
- 01630 Substitution Procedures
- 01770 Closeout Procedures

-Certificate of Substantial Completion Form

- 01781 Operation and Maintenance Manuals
- 01782 Warranties
- 01783 Project Record Documents

DIVISION 093000 TO 265113 - PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS

093000	Tiling
102800	Washroom Accessories
220509	General Requirements – Plumbing
220517	Sleeves & Seals for Plumbing Piping
220523	General Duty Valves for Plumbing Piping
220529	Hangers & Support for Plumbing Piping & Equipment
220700	Plumbing Insulation
221116	Domestic Water Piping
221316	Sanitary Waste & Vent Piping
221319	Sanitary Waste Piping Specialties
224000	Plumbing Fixtures
230523	General Duty Valves for HVAC Piping
230529	Hangers & Supports for HVAC Piping & Equipment
230593	Testing, Adjusting & Balancing (Tab) for HVAC
230700	HVAC Insulation
230900	Instrumentation & Controls for HVAC
232113	Hydronic Piping
233113	Metal Ducts
233300	Air Duct Accessories
238126	Split-System Air-Conditioners & Heat Pumps
238216	Air Coils
260500	Common Work Results for Electrical
260501	Work in Existing Building
260519	Low-Voltage Electrical Power Conductors & Cables
260526	Grounding & Bonding for Electrical Systems
260529	Hangers & Supports for Electrical Systems
260553	Raceway & Boxes for Electrical Systems
260553	Identification for Electrical Systems
260923	Lighting Control Devices
262726	Wiring Devices
265113	Interior Lighting

<u>DIVISION 10160 - PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS</u>

10160 Toilet Compartments Specifications

PROJECT DRAWINGS:

- A. East & West Additions Drawings
- B. Exam Rooms Drawings
- C. Pharmacy Improvements Drawings
- D. Restroom Improvements Drawings
- E. Site Improvements Drawings
- F. Walk-In and Triage Exam Room Drawings

END OF SECTION